

IN THE COURT OF THE DISTRICT JUDGE, UTTAR DINAJPUR AT RAIGANJ.

M.A.C.C. -05/2022
CNR- WBUD01-000040-2022

Rabi Mahato
Vs
National Insu. Co. Ltd.
U/s-164 of the M.V. Act.

01/04-01-2022

An application U/s- 164 of the M.V. Act. is filed by the petitioner/claimant Rabi Mahato claiming compensation of Rs.2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Fifty Thousand) only with interest on account of injured Rabi Mahato due to motor vehicle accident.

Register the same as Motor Accident Claim Case.

Proper court fee is not filed.

The plaint is not duly stamped.

The claimants file a petition on payment of C.F of Rs. 10.00 only praying for temporary exemption of the balance C.F. of Rs. 2,490/- only and the balance C.F be paid by the petitioner before hearing on the ground as stated in the petition.

Heard. Considered.

The Claimants file xerox copy of documents along with firisti. Let them be kept with the case record.

The claimants file requisites along with process fee.

Let the case be transferred the court of Ld. ADJ FTC-1st Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj for disposal.

Fix -23.03.2022 for S/R and A/D and appearance.

Dictd. by me

Judge, MACT
U/Dinajpur at Raiganj.

Judge MACT^{in ch.}
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj.

